	3-16-99
FURM PTO-1594 12-28-1	1999 ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (3xp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commission. 101231	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Konica Photo Service U.S.A. Inc.	Name: Konica Corporation
DEC 1 5 1999	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limite® (Partnership)	Street Address: 26-2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome
☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other	City: Shinjuku-Ku State: Tokyo ZIP: Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Association     □ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	ame Other
<ul><li>□ Security Agreement</li><li>□ Change of N</li><li>□ Other</li></ul>	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: September 29, 1999	is attached: XXXYes D No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,866.947
	and
l 1,856,716  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🙀 No	
F. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Bierman, Muserlian and Lucas	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
internal Address.	— XX Enclosed
	✓ ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account *
Street Address: 600 Third Avenue	
Street Address: 600 Inind Avenue	P. Donocit account number: 4:5
	8. Deposit account number: *if needed
City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 1001	6 02-2275
DO N	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
12/2//1777 House 40.00 OP	
01 FC:481	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jordan B. Bierman	Daniel 15 1000
Name of Person Signing	Signature December 15, 1999  Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

BIERMAN, MUSERLIAN AND LUCAS, whose postal address is 600 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10016, is hereby designated Konica Corporation's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Konica Corporation

Bv:

Isao Shimeno, Director

Intellectual Property & Licensing Department

Dated: This 6th day of December

, 1999.

DEC 15 1999 B

TRADEMARK REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0673 Our ref: KON-1433 USA TA

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

----X

Registration No.: 1,866,947

Trademark : OUR FOCUS IS ON QUALITY KONICA QUALITY:

Registration No.: 1,856,716

Trademark : KONICA QUALITY GUARANTEE

-----x

## POWER OF ATTORNEY and APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTAT

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

Revoking all prior Powers of Attorney (if any), Konica Corporation hereby appoints BIERMAN, MUSERLIAN and LUCAS, Reg. No. 18,818; JORDAN B. BIERMAN, Reg. No. 18,629; CHARLES A. MUSERLIAN, Reg. No. 19,683; and DONALD C. LUCAS, Reg. No. 31,275, all attorneys—at—law and admitted to practice under the laws of the State of New York; and all of 600 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10016, its attorneys to prosecute this Application for Registration, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0674

:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas Konica Photo Service U.S.A. Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware , has adopted, used, and continues to use two trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration 1,866,947 granted December 13, 1994 and Registration 1,856,716, granted October 4, 1994;

Whereas Konica Corporation, a Japanese Corporation having its main office and place of business at No. 26-2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the Registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Konica Photo Service U.S.A. Inc. does hereby assign, transfer, and set over all right, title, and interest to Konica Corporation, all right, title, and interest in and to the marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the above-identified Registrations thereof.

By:

William A. Whiteside

Title : Assistant Secretary

Dated: This 29thday of September , 1999.

**RECORDED: 12/15/1999** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0675